# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Name Execution Date		
Bellsouth Intellectual Property Corporation 11/01/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: AT&T Delaware Int	Delaware Intellectual Property, Inc.	
Street Address: 824 Market Street	Street	
City: Wilmington		
State/Country: DELAWARE		
Postal Code: 19801		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1		
Property Type	Number	
Patent Number: 6118	6118976	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number:   (703)716-1180   000000000000000000000000000000000000		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J1683154	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arnold Turk	
Total Attachments: 5     source=J1683154_Change of name (01118422)#page1.tif     source=J1683154_Change of name (01118422)#page2.tif     source=J1683154_Change of name (01118422)#page3.tif     source=J1683154_Change of name (01118422)#page4.tif     source=J1683154_Change of name (01118422)#page5.tif <b>PATENT</b> 501452703		

### J1683154

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignee : Bellsouth Intellectual Property Corporation

#### Attn: Assignment Division

Appl. No.: 08/994,531Patent No.: 6,118,976

For

: U.S. patent for which an assignment to Bellsouth Intellectual Property Corporation has been recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Commissioner for Patents U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Service Window, Mail Stop <u>Assignments</u> Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

### **COVER LETTER**

Sir:

An assignment to Bellsouth Intellectual Property Corporation has previously been filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the above referenced U.S. patent.

As evidenced by the attached documentation, Bellsouth Intellectual Property Corporation changed its name to AT&T Intellectual Property, Inc. by a Certificate of Amendment filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on April 27, 2007.

As evidenced by the attached documentation, AT&T Intellectual Property, Inc. changed its name to AT&T BLS Intellectual Property, Inc. by a Certificate of Amendment filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on July 27, 2007.

As evidenced by the attached documentation, AT&T BLS Intellectual Property, Inc. changed its name to AT&T Delaware Intellectual Property, Inc. by a Certificate of Amendment filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on November 1, 2007.

> PATENT REEL: 025880 FRAME: 0020

1

J1683154

An assignment from AT&T Delaware Intellectual Property, Inc. to AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P. has previously been filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the above referenced U.S. patent.

In view of the above, the assignment branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is requested to record the attached documentation and issue a Notice of Recordation showing that the previous assignee of the above referenced U.S. patent has, i.e., Bellsouth Intellectual Property Corporation, by Certificates of Amendment most recently filed on November 1, 2007, changed its name from Bellsouth Intellectual Property Corporation to:

AT&T Delaware Intellectual Property, Inc. 824 Market Street Wilmington, DE 19801

Should there be any questions, any representative of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office may contact the undersigned at the below listed telephone number.

Respectfully Submitted, Bruce H. Bernstein

Reg. No. 29,027

Arnold Turk Reg. No. 33094

March 1, 2011 GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1950 Roland Clarke Place Reston, VA 20191 (703) 716-1191

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION" TO "AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2007, AT 11:39 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2929720 8100 070487259



Varriet Smith Him

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 5631074

DATE: 04-27-07

PATENT REEL: 025880 FRAME: 0022

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC." TO "AT&T BLS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2007, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

2929720 8100 070872688

í

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 5890643

DATE: 07-31-07

## PATENT REEL: 025880 FRAME: 0023

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AT&T BLS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AT&T BLS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC." TO "AT&T DELAWARE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 1:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Variet Smile Mindson

Harriet Smlth Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6181489

DATE: 11-24-07

2929720 8100

071180169 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

> PATENT REEL: 025880 FRAME: 0024

**RECORDED: 03/01/2011**